Oct 23 2015

in the Matter of the Application of) Sanchez 18 Solar, LLC for an)

Interconnection Agreement) with Duke Energy Carolina)

SITE CONTROL VERIFICATION

for SP-5235 Sub 0

L Henry T. (Tal) McBride, III. Managing Partner of Sanchez 18 Solar, LLC, hereby certify that, Sanchez 18 Solar, LLC or its affiliate has executed a written contract with the landowner noted below, concerning the property described below. I further certify that our written contract with the landowner specifies the agreed lease rate for the property, as applicable, and allows Sanchez 18 Solar, LLC or its affiliates to construct and operate a renewable energy power generation facility on the property described below.

This verification is provided to Duke Energy Carolina in support of our application for an Interconnection Agreement.

Landowner: Jose Antonio Sanchez-Beristain

Landowner Fax & email: 704-506-6309. luissanchez $1.10(\bar{a})$ hotmath.com PIN: 02183014

County: Union Site Address: 1312 Pageland-Marshville Road. Marshville NC 28013 Number of Acres under Contract: 13.90

Date Contract was executed: October 16, 2015

Term of Contract: to December 31. 2017

Jose Antonio Sanchez-Beristain Landowner Date: October 16, 2015

Oct 23 2015

Henry T. (Tal) McBride, III. being first duly sworn, says that he has read the foregoing verification, and knows the contents thereof to be true to his actual knowledge.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 22^{4} day of October, 2015

Henry T. (Tal) McBride, III Managing Partner Sanchez 18 Solar, LLC

Notary Public

Lorda

Name of Notary Public [typewritten or printed]

My Commission expires: 10-31-17

LOIDA YANET ROMAN NOTARY PUBLIC 7297393 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 31, 2017